

# Al-Huda University

1902 Baker Rd. Houston, TX 77094

Phone: 713-231-3791 Fax: 281-717-4723

# بسم الله الرحمن الرحيم

## Memorandum of Understanding between

**Al-Huda University** 

and

**Darul Uloom Online** 

03-13-2013

#### **PURPOSE**

Al-Huda University and Darul Uloom Online, in order to maximize the opportunities for students completing the program of study in the Masters degree at Al-Huda University and to gain teacher certification through the alternative certification program at the University of Houston-Victoria, hereby enter into the following memorandum of understanding. It is recognized that this memorandum shall describe the required program of study at UHV and Al-Huda University.

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

The parties of this agreement, Al-Huda University and Darul Uloom Online, hereby agree to the terms and conditions set forth herein:

- Al-Huda University considers the 150 credit hours' Darul Uloom *Alim* Course as Bachelor degree in Islamic Studies.
- Darul Uloom graduates will be accepted in Al-Huda Masters degree in Islamic Education.
- Applicants for the Masters degree at Al-Huda University must meet all requirements for admission to UHV as outlined in the "Admission" section of the UHV catalog (<a href="http://www.uhv.edu/catalog/">http://www.uhv.edu/catalog/</a>) as well as any specific requirements for admission to graduate or post-baccalaureate programs in the School of Education and Human Development at UHV.
- The total number of semester hours for the Masters degree will be determined by Al-Huda University.
- For students seeking teacher certification through UHV, eighteen semester hours will be offered
  which will lead to teacher certification in the state of Texas. The remaining courses will be
  offered through Al-Huda University.



- Courses offered on the UHV campus will be face-to-face, on-line or hybrid according to Southern Association of Colleges and Schools guidelines.
- Al-Huda University will confer the degree.

Dr. Main Alqudah

President

Al-Huda University

1902 Baker Road

Houston, TX 77094

Email: dr.main@alhudauniversity.org

Dr. Yasir Nadeem Founder & Director

Darul Uloom Online

Email: director@darululoomonline.org